
Stevenson (3-10,0-2 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Alvernia (7-6,2-0 MAC Commonwealth)
01/10/26 at Physical Education Center, Reading, PA

 
 

 
 
Stevenson 52

Alvernia 56

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 169
Site: Physical Education Center, Reading, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Stevenson 18 12 11 11 52
Alvernia 19 4 15 18 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ferguson,Nadia * 30 6-14 2-4 0-2 0-6 6 1 3 2 1 1 14
09 Price,Anaya * 34 2-8 2-5 7-7 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 4 13
11 Ennis,Janiya * 33 3-11 0-1 1-4 3-2 5 2 4 7 0 3 7
02 Wynter,Kalea * 22 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 1 1 1 6
33 Boswell,Tessa * 22 1-7 0-6 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 1 1 0 2
32 Jean-Jacques,Aliyah 12 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Richardson,Elia 8 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
55 Serano,Isabella 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 2
44 Thorne,Sanaa 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Towns,Destiny 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-22 9-17 13-28 41 24 12 14 4 12 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-4   25.00% 5-9   55.56%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-20   20.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-5   40.00%
Total 19-62   30.6% 5-22   22.7% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Burke,Olivia * 32 6-15 1-5 7-11 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 0 20
44 Woodson,Taryn * 24 5-7 0-0 2-6 3-9 12 2 1 4 4 1 12
12 Ruth,Meghan * 26 1-5 0-0 6-8 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 8
23 Ingelido,Jordyn * 39 1-8 0-3 0-2 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 3 2
05 Poole,Ryleigh * 27 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 2 2
30 DeGout,Jennah 16 2-6 0-1 2-4 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 1 6
01 Reed,Kyla 13 1-8 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
04 Wade,Samantha 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 0
42 White,Alani 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Chamberlain,Devon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Dobrzynski,Grace 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-54 1-13 23-37 17-35 52 15 6 17 6 9 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 0-6   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
2nd Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-1   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-3   33.33% 11-18   61.11%
Total 16-54   29.6% 1-13   7.7% 23-37   62.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODSON,TARYN
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,NADIA 09:20 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by PRICE,ANAYA --

09:09 TURNOVER  by RUTH,MEGHAN
STEAL  by FERGUSON,NADIA 09:09
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,NADIA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,TESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 08:42 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by WYNTER,KALEA --

08:29 MISS LAYUP by RUTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,TARYN

08:26 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 08:16 7-4 V 3

07:55 MISS JUMPER by WOODSON,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint) 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
07:34 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 07:22
07:08 MISS 3PTR by INGELIDO,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,TARYN
FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA 07:04

07:04 MISS FT by WOODSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:04 7-7 GOOD FT by WOODSON,TARYN
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA 06:53 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA --

06:41 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA
06:21 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
06:21 SUB IN by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:09 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,SAMANTHA

05:34 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,TARYN
STEAL  by ENNIS,JANIYA 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:28 12-9 V 3

05:28 FOUL  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
05:28 SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
05:28 SUB IN by DEGOUT,JENNAH

SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA 05:28
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 05:28
SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA 05:28
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ELIA 05:28
MISS FT by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak) 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by INGELIDO,JORDYN
05:21 MISS JUMPER by RUTH,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint) 05:04 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA --

04:49 MISS LAYUP by RUTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOSWELL,TESSA 04:49



REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA --
TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,TESSA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by RUTH,MEGHAN
04:47 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 04:47
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 04:47
SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA 04:47
SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA 04:47
FOUL  by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 04:34
FOUL  by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 04:24
FOUL  by THORNE,SANAA 04:24

04:24 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
04:24 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
04:24 MISS FT by BURKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by THORNE,SANAA --
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by INGELIDO,JORDYN
04:06 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA 03:51
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ELIA 03:51
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 03:51
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 03:51
MISS 3PTR by SERANO,ISABELLA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
03:30 MISS 3PTR by INGELIDO,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:28 SUB OUT by POOLE,RYLEIGH
03:28 SUB IN by REED,KYLA

SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 03:28
SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY 03:28

03:27 TURNOVER  by BURKE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,KYLA
02:33 MISS JUMPER by DEGOUT,JENNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:33 SUB OUT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
02:33 SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN
02:31 MISS 3PTR by REED,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by THORNE,SANAA --
TURNOVER  by SERANO,ISABELLA 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by WOODSON,TARYN
02:09 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY --
01:59 FOUL  by WADE,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 01:59
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 01:59
TURNOVER  by PRICE,ANAYA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by WADE,SAMANTHA
01:38 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
01:38 SUB IN by RUTH,MEGHAN

FOUL  by FERGUSON,NADIA 01:38
01:38 14-14 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN(fastbreak)
01:38 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 01:10 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by TOWNS,DESTINY --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by REED,KYLA
BLOCK  by FERGUSON,NADIA 00:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:44 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,KYLA
FOUL  by TOWNS,DESTINY 00:44



00:44 MISS FT by WOODSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUTH,MEGHAN

00:40 MISS 3PTR by WADE,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --

00:31 FOUL  by WOODSON,TARYN
00:31 SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
00:31 SUB IN by DEGOUT,JENNAH
00:31 SUB OUT by WADE,SAMANTHA
00:31 SUB IN by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE

GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 00:31 17-17
GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 00:31 18-17 V 1
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 00:31
SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA 00:31

00:07 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by REED,KYLA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
10:00 SUB OUT by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by INGELIDO,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by POOLE,RYLEIGH

SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA 10:00
SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA 10:00
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 10:00

09:34 MISS 3PTR by REED,KYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,KYLA

09:32 MISS LAYUP by REED,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --

09:30 FOUL  by REED,KYLA
09:16 FOUL  by REED,KYLA
09:16 SUB OUT by REED,KYLA
09:16 SUB IN by INGELIDO,JORDYN

GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 09:16 19-19
GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 09:16 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 09:16 21-19 V 2

08:49 FOUL  by RUTH,MEGHAN
08:49 TURNOVER  by RUTH,MEGHAN

TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 08:30
08:30 STEAL  by DEGOUT,JENNAH
08:24 MISS JUMPER by INGELIDO,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by INGELIDO,JORDYN
FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA 08:20

08:20 MISS FT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:20 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
08:00 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,NADIA 07:47
07:47 BLOCK  by BURKE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:30 TURNOVER  by BURKE,OLIVIA

STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA 07:30
MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:15 TURNOVER  by INGELIDO,JORDYN

STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA 07:15
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



07:08 FOUL  by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:08 SUB OUT by RUTH,MEGHAN
07:08 SUB OUT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:08 SUB IN by WHITE,ALANI
07:08 SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN
06:57 FOUL  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
06:55 SUB OUT by POOLE,RYLEIGH
06:55 SUB IN by WADE,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by ENNIS,JANIYA 06:55 22-22
MISS FT by ENNIS,JANIYA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
06:44 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,TARYN

STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA 06:44
GOOD LAYUP by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint) 06:36 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA --

06:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA 06:21
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ELIA 06:21

06:18 TURNOVER  by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:01 FOUL  by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:01 SUB OUT by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:01 SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,DEVON

SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:01
SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA 06:01
MISS FT by ENNIS,JANIYA 06:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ENNIS,JANIYA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
05:34 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERLAIN,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ELIA --
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,NADIA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALANI
05:05 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by THORNE,SANAA --
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA
FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA 04:35
SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA 04:35
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 04:35
SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA 04:35
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:26 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,DEVON
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 04:18

03:52 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ELIA 03:42 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by THORNE,SANAA --

03:25 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALANI
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,ELIA 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,DEVON
03:25 SUB OUT by WHITE,ALANI
03:25 SUB IN by REED,KYLA
03:25 SUB IN by RUTH,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by THORNE,SANAA 02:56
REBOUND OFF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ELIA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:49 SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
02:49 SUB IN by DEGOUT,JENNAH

SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA 02:49
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 02:49



FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ELIA 02:33
SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA 02:33
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 02:33

02:33 MISS FT by RUTH,MEGHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:33 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN
02:13 FOUL  by BURKE,OLIVIA

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ELIA 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ELIA 02:13 28-23 V 5

01:51 MISS LAYUP by RUTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ELIA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RUTH,MEGHAN
01:15 TURNOVER  by REED,KYLA

STEAL  by SERANO,ISABELLA 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by SERANO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:11 30-23 V 7

01:10 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
01:10 SUB IN by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ELIA 01:10
SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 01:10
SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY 01:10
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 01:10

00:48 MISS JUMPER by DEGOUT,JENNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE

00:43 MISS LAYUP by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERANO,ISABELLA --
FOUL  by TOWNS,DESTINY 00:18
TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DESTINY 00:18

00:03 MISS 3PTR by DEGOUT,JENNAH
REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
10:00 SUB OUT by REED,KYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by POOLE,RYLEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN

SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA 10:00
SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 09:34

09:34 BLOCK  by WOODSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEF by INGELIDO,JORDYN

09:16 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,NADIA 09:06 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA --

08:45 33-25 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RUTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOSWELL,TESSA(in the paint) 08:22 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA --

08:03 TURNOVER  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA 08:03
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA 07:53



-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA
07:41 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,NADIA 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RUTH,MEGHAN
07:18 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGELIDO,JORDYN
FOUL  by PRICE,ANAYA 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by WOODSON,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA
06:53 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,RYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
06:17 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,TARYN

SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA 06:17
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 06:17
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:17
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 06:17
SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA 06:17
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 06:17
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:26 MISS JUMPER by INGELIDO,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,OLIVIA
05:23 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN

FOUL  by SERANO,ISABELLA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
04:58 MISS FT by BURKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SERANO,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 04:33 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA --

04:12 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,TARYN
STEAL  by ENNIS,JANIYA 04:12
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,SANAA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:57 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
03:57 SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
03:57 SUB IN by WADE,SAMANTHA
03:57 SUB IN by DEGOUT,JENNAH
03:47 MISS LAYUP by WADE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA 03:46
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 03:46
SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 03:46
SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY 03:46

03:40 TURNOVER  by POOLE,RYLEIGH
STEAL  by TOWNS,DESTINY 03:40
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 39-30 V 9

03:23 MISS LAYUP by INGELIDO,JORDYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TOWNS,DESTINY 03:23
REBOUND DEF by THORNE,SANAA --
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by POOLE,RYLEIGH
03:04 SUB OUT by RUTH,MEGHAN
03:04 SUB IN by REED,KYLA
03:04 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA



02:36 MISS LAYUP by REED,KYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:31 MISS JUMPER by REED,KYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGOUT,JENNAH

02:28 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEGOUT,JENNAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 02:21 41-32 V 9
FOUL  by ENNIS,JANIYA 02:11
SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY 02:11
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 02:11
SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA 02:11
SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA 02:11

02:11 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by REED,KYLA
02:11 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by REED,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,JANIYA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,SAMANTHA

01:29 41-36 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DEGOUT,JENNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURKE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA 01:14
01:14 STEAL  by WADE,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by ENNIS,JANIYA 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
01:09 SUB IN by POOLE,RYLEIGH

SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA 01:09
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 01:09

01:09 41-37 V 4 GOOD FT by REED,KYLA(fastbreak)
01:09 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by REED,KYLA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA 01:09
SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 01:09
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ELIA 01:09
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 01:09
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
00:37 MISS JUMPER by INGELIDO,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ANAYA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,TESSA --

00:08 FOUL  by WADE,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,NADIA 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by POOLE,RYLEIGH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
10:00 SUB OUT by WADE,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ELIA 10:00
SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA 10:00
FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA 09:46

09:46 MISS FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:46 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 09:32
REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA --

09:23 FOUL  by BURKE,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 09:23 42-39 V 3
GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA 09:23 43-39 V 4

09:13 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA --
MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,RYLEIGH
09:00 TURNOVER  by POOLE,RYLEIGH



STEAL  by WYNTER,KALEA 09:00
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,NADIA 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by INGELIDO,JORDYN
FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA 08:52

08:52 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
08:52 MISS FT by DEGOUT,JENNAH

REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA --
MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,RYLEIGH
08:18 MISS JUMPER by REED,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA --
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA --
MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:29 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEGOUT,JENNAH
07:23 MISS LAYUP by DEGOUT,JENNAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WYNTER,KALEA 07:23
REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA 06:55 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA --
FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:38

06:38 SUB OUT by REED,KYLA
06:38 SUB OUT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
06:38 SUB IN by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:38 SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 06:38
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:38
SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA 06:38
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 06:38
FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA 06:23
SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA 06:23
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:23
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 06:23
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by WOODSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by WOODSON,TARYN
06:14 FOUL  by BURKE,OLIVIA

MISS FT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
06:05 46-44 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by WADE,SAMANTHA
06:02 SUB OUT by BURKE,OLIVIA
06:02 SUB IN by RUTH,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by RUTH,MEGHAN

05:41 TURNOVER  by INGELIDO,JORDYN
STEAL  by ENNIS,JANIYA 05:41
MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 05:37
REBOUND OFF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by THORNE,SANAA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
05:11 MISS 3PTR by INGELIDO,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ANAYA --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint) 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by WOODSON,TARYN



-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
FOUL  by SERANO,ISABELLA 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by INGELIDO,JORDYN
04:28 SUB IN by BURKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA 04:28
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 04:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN
04:28 46-46 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint) 04:02 48-46 V 2
04:02 FOUL  by RUTH,MEGHAN
04:02 SUB OUT by WADE,SAMANTHA
04:02 SUB IN by INGELIDO,JORDYN

SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 04:02
SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA 04:02
MISS FT by FERGUSON,NADIA 04:02
ASSIST  by SERANO,ISABELLA --
REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA --
TURNOVER  by WYNTER,KALEA 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by INGELIDO,JORDYN
SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 03:19
SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA 03:19
SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA 03:19
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 03:19

03:14 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by INGELIDO,JORDYN

03:10 48-48 GOOD JUMPER by INGELIDO,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint) 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by WOODSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA

02:10 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by INGELIDO,JORDYN

FOUL  by PRICE,ANAYA 02:09
SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH 02:09
SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA 02:09
SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA 02:09
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 02:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA 02:09
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by INGELIDO,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 MISS FT by INGELIDO,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:00 FOUL  by WOODSON,TARYN
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,OLIVIA
01:32 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,TARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUTH,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,TARYN
FOUL  by SERANO,ISABELLA 00:59
SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 00:59
SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA 00:59

00:59 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA
00:59 MISS FT by BURKE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,TARYN
FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by RUTH,MEGHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:40 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by RUTH,MEGHAN
MISS LAYUP by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint) 00:33



00:33 BLOCK  by WOODSON,TARYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint) 00:30 50-52 H 2

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA 00:30
SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA 00:30
FOUL  by PRICE,ANAYA 00:10
SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA 00:10
SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA 00:10

00:10 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by POOLE,RYLEIGH
00:10 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by POOLE,RYLEIGH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
MISS 3PTR by WYNTER,KALEA 00:07
GOOD LAYUP by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint) 00:06 52-54 H 2

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by WOODSON,TARYN
00:05 SUB IN by DEGOUT,JENNAH

REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA --
FOUL  by PRICE,ANAYA 00:04

00:04 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
00:04 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by BURKE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by DEGOUT,JENNAH
00:04 SUB IN by WOODSON,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


